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	ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont'd)


	

	TOPIC
	PART
	SECTION
	SHEET
	

	C (cont’d)

CompleteLink – Grandfathered 06/29/07

Grandfathered 10/24/03

CompleteLink Select III Save/Win Plan Grandfathered

CompleteLink Winback Reloaded Grandfathered

CompleteLink 2.0

Complimentary Network Services (CNS)

Concentrator-Identifier Equipment

Conduit Occupancy

Connecting Company Lines, Use of

Connections

Connections of Customer-Provided Test Equipment

Connections with Customer Premises Equipment Provided by Customers

Connections with Facilities and Equipment of Specific Groups of Customers

Construction Charges

Construction Charges, General Regulations

Convenience Fee for Payment made with a Company Representative
Connections for Private Line Services

Custom BizSaver® Packages

Custom BizSaver® Winback Packages

Custom Calling Features

Call Forwarding

Call Waiting

Three-Way Calling

Custom Calling Service Packages

Custom Number Service

Customer Control Option

Customer Location Alternate Routing (CLAR)

Customer-Owned, Coin-Operated Telephones (COCOT)

P.U.C.O. Requirements (APPENDIX A)

P.U.C.O. Requirements (APPENDIX B)

Customer Premises Equipment

Dual Element Charges

Emergency Reporting, Alerting and Dispatching Services
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/1/

	/1/
Material now appears on 13th Revised Sheet 6 in this Section.
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	C (cont’d)

Customer Premises Equipment (cont’d)

Establishment and Furnishing of Service

General Provisions 

Initial Contract

Interconnection Equipment

Key Telephone Systems

Miscellaneous and Supplemental Equipment 

Optional Rate and Credit Plans

Private Line Service Equipment

Private Line Service Installations, Moves and Changes

Private Line Service Regulations

Restricted Equipment and Systems

Temporary Suspension of Customer Premises Equipment

Termination Charges

Customer Responsibility, Payment for Service

Customer Rights and Responsibilities

Customized Switched Metro Ethernet (CSME) Service

D

Damaged Equipment

Dedicated Communications Services

128, 256 and 384 Service

Fiber Distributed Data Interface (FDDI) Service

Arrangement to Transfer a 100 Series Dataphone Data Set

Base Rate Service

Central Office Areas in Competitive Markets

Central Office Areas with Competitive Digital Channel Rate Elements
	8

8

8
8
8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

2

2

6

2

15

15

20

15

15

15

15
	8

8
8
8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

2

2

9

2

-

3

15

5

3

1

1
	-

14

13

15

37

47

22

38

68

67

65

64

35

16

13

31

40

20

-

13

26

14

1

39

40
	/1/

/1/

	/1/
Material formerly appeared on 11th Revised Sheet 12 in this Section.
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	2.
PAYMENT FOR SERVICE (cont'd)

2.11
Late Payment Charges for Residence Services (cont'd)

2.
Each customer account shall be permitted a one-time waiver of a monthly late payment charge upon request by the customer provided the customer has paid the monthly bill to which the late payment charge was to apply.

3.
Credit, deposit and collection procedures outlined elsewhere in this tariff are not waived or foreclosed by the application of a late payment charge.
2.12
Convenience Fee for Payment Made with a Company Representative/1/
A fee may apply for each instance of payment of charges made with a Company Representative, when authorized by the subscriber, for one-time electronic payments by check, credit card, or by any other discretionary method that may be accepted by the Company.  The subscriber would be informed by the Company Representative of any applicable charges prior to processing the subscriber's payment and given the opportunity to be transferred to the automated payment system to avoid this charge.
This fee would not apply when automated payment systems are unavailable due to system outages.  This fee would also not apply for payments taken directly by subscribers to authorized Company payment locations, payments mailed in, payments made using self service payment options, or automatic funds transfer.

Customers who are physically unable to use the automated payment system, have supplied the Company with a medical certificate documenting those limitations and who inform the Company Representative of such limitations an each call, would not be subject to the fee.

Charge

Residence
$5.00
/1/
Denotes Tier 2 Service.
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(N)
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